R-16-92

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP "PRIDE IN HIGHLANDS" EVENT

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership has requested the approval and support of the governing body to add Pride in Highlands to their 2016 Event Calendar to be held on April 23, 2016.

WHEREAS, the event will be a community clean-up day, with participating groups such as the Environmental Commission, the Recreation Committee, Scouting Troops, the PTO as well as any other volunteers wishing to participate.

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership will coordinate the logistics for this event with the Borough Administrator, Tim Hill; Highlands Police Chief, Joseph Blewett; as well as any other representatives deemed necessary from the Borough of Highlands.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the governing body hereby approves and supports the Pride in Highlands event to be held on April 23, 2016, which is hereby added to the Highlands Business Partnership 2016 Event Calendar.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Highlands Business Partnership will coordinate the logistics for this event with the Borough Administrator, Tim Hill; Highlands Police Chief, Joseph Blewett; as well as any other representatives deemed necessary from the Borough of Highlands.

Date: March 16, 2016	
	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO		X	X			
WELLS			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA			YES		x_NO	

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-92 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 16, 2016.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk